

Nu Skin Dr. Dana Nail Renewal System Promotion TERMS & CONDITIONS

The Nu Skin Dr. Dana Nail Renewal System Promotion (the "Promotion") is subject to the following conditions:

- 1. The Promotion will be valid in Austria, Belgium, Czech Republic, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Hungary, Iceland, Italy, Ireland, Luxembourg, The Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Russia, Slovakia, South Africa, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Ukraine, United Kingdom from 9:00 AM CEST on Wednesday 8 April 2020 until 11:59 PM CEST on Sunday 31 May 2020 and only for as long as the stock lasts during this period.
- 2. The Promotion will consist of a **50% discount** applied automatically on each Nu Skin Dr. Dana Nail Renewal System (each a "Nail System") purchased via your local Nu Skin website (www.nuskin.com). Depending on whether you are a Brand Affiliate/Member or Retail Customer, the 50% discount will apply to the Member Price, respectively the Retail Price. All orders for Nail Systems placed through WIC will also benefit from the 50% discount during the time of the Promotion only. **The Promotion will not apply to orders placed through DOWIC**.
- 3. For Brand Affiliates, the Sales Volume (SV) and Commissionable Sales Value (CSV) of the Nail Systems will be reduced by 50% as well during the Promotion.
- 4. The Promotion cannot be combined with or applied to any other sales, promotions, discounts, codes, coupons and/or special offers, and cannot be added to any Automatic Delivery Rewards ("ADR") orders. The Promotion will not apply to purchases made with ADR Product Points.
- 5. Regular shipping and delivery costs will apply.
- 6. Nu Skin reserves the right to withdraw, amend or cancel the Promotion at any time.
- 7. Nu Skin reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions at any time. Any revised version will be effective immediately when it is displayed on the website.
- 8. The original English version of these Terms and Conditions has been translated into other languages. In the event of any inconsistency or discrepancy between the English version and any other language version of these Terms and Conditions, the English version shall prevail.
- 9. These Terms and Conditions apply in addition to Nu Skin's General Conditions of Sale and/or the terms and conditions of your Member or Brand Affiliate Agreement, as the case may be. In case of any discrepancy or contradiction, the present Terms and Conditions will prevail in respect of the Promotion.
- 10. Complaints and enquiries can be addressed to your local Customer Service, the contact details of which can be found on your local Nu Skin website.
- 11. Please refer to the trademarks glossary page on www.nuskin.com for a list of all registered trademarks.